Ultra-Low Noise 3.2mm x 5.0mm SMD Oscillator ISM42 Series
Product Features:
• Frequency Range, 20.000MHz to 50.000MHz
• Supply Voltages, 1.8Vdc, 2.5Vdc, or 3.3Vdc
• Tri-State Function on Pin 1
• Ultra-Low Phase Jitter and Phase Noise
• Industry-standard 3.5mm x 5.0mm package
• LVCMOS Output

Ultra-Low Noise 3.2mm x 5.0mm SMD Oscillator ISM42 Series
Ordering Information:
Part Number Guide
Package Operating Temperature Range Frequency Stability  Supply Voltage Frequency
ISM42-
1 = 0ºC to +70ºC
6 = -10ºC to +70ºC
3 = -20ºC to +70ºC
2 = -40ºC to +85ºC
A = ±25ppm
B = ±50ppm
C = ±100ppm
1 = 1.8Vdc
6 = 2.5Vdc
3 = 3.3Vdc
- Frequency
Sample Part Number:  ISM42-2B3-32.000000 MHz
This is 3.2mm x 5mm SMD Oscillator with an Operating Temperature Range of -40ºC to +85ºC with a Frequency Stability of ±50ppm. Supply
Voltage of +3.3Vdc and with an Operating Frequency of 32.000000 MHz.
Notes:
• Not all options are available at all frequencies and temperatures ranges.
• Please consult with sales department for any other parameters or options.
• Oscillator specification subject to change without notice.
Environmental Specifications:
Environmental Compliance
Parameter Condition/Test Method
ESD Susceptibility MIL-STD-883, Method 3015, Class 1, HBM: 1500V
Flammability MIL-STD-883, Method 1014, Condition A
Gross Leak Test UL94-V0
Mechanical Shock MIL-STD-883, Method 2002, Condition B
Moisture Resistance MIL-STD-883, Method 1004
Moisture Sensitivity J-STD-020, MSL 1
Resistance to Soldering Heat MIL-STD-202, Method 210, Condition K
Resistance to Solvents MIL-STD-202, Method 215
Solderability MIL-STD-883, Method 2003
Temperature Cycling MIL-STD-883, Method 1010, Condition B
Vibration MIL-STD-883, Method 2007, Condition A
Pb Free Solder Reflow Profile
Ts max to TL (Ramp-up Rate) 3ºC / second max
Preheat
Temperature min (Ts min)
Temperature typ (Ts typ)
Temperature max (Ts max)
Time (Ts)
150ºC
175ºC
200ºC
60 to180 seconds
Ramp-up Tate (TL to Tp 3ºC / second max
Time Maintained Above
Temperature (TL)
Time (TL)
217ºC
60 to 150 seconds
Peak Temperature (Tp) 260ºC max for seconds
Time within 5ºC to Peak
Temperature (Tp) 20 to 40 seconds
Ramp-down Rate 6ºC / second max
Tune 25ºC to Peak Temperature 8 minute max
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL) Level 1
Units are backward compatible with +240ºC reflow processes
Ultra-Low Noise 3.2mm x 5.0mm SMD Oscillator ISM42 Series
Typical Phase Noise, Vdd = 3.3Vdc, 25°C
TABLE 1 TABLE 2
49.152MHz at 3.3Vdc
Offset  Phase Noise (Typical)
10 Hz -91 dBc/Hz
100 Hz -126 dBc/Hz
1.0 kHz -141 dBc/Hz
10 kHz -153 dBc/Hz
100 kHz -166 dBc/Hz
1.0 MHz -171 dBc/Hz